Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

08-08-2002



.ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102183	Attorney Docket No.: 81850.0041	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kouji SUZUKI signed 6/27/02 Masato KANAO signed 6/25/02 Minoru HANAOKA signed 6/26/02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. 43-2, 2-chome, Hatagaya Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,091 Additional numbers attack.	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
7/2002 DBYRNE 00000268 29163091 00000268 29163091 00000268 29163091 DO NOT USE	Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my thowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct Anthony J. Orler	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 1, 2002	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

			Attorney Docket No.	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		ASSIGNMENT		
(1 0) filsert (Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2) Masato KAN	IAO (E	5)	
	(3) Minoru HAN	JAOKA (*	7)	
	(4)	(8)	
		n of the sum of the dollar (\$.	1.00) and other good and valuable considerations	
	paid to each of the und	lersigned, the undersigned	agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,	
	transfer and set over t		b ty manager, and more as a door assenger,	
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) <u>OLYMPUS OP</u> I	ICAL CO., LTD.		
(10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) A Japanese Corporation			
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 43-2, 2-chome, I	Iatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Toky	yo, Japan	
	(hereinafter designate	d as the Assignee) the entir	e worldwide right, title and interest in the	
	invention known as			
(12) Insert identification of Invention				
such as Title, Case Number or	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of			
Foreign Application Number		America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13) Insert Date of Signing of	(13) on			
Application				
1) The undersigned ag	gree(s) to execute all pa	pers necessary in connect	ion with any original, reissue, divisional and	
continuing United States and lore	ign applications for the	above identified invention	and also to execute separate assignments in	
connection with such applications as 2) The undersigned agr				
concerning this application or conti	nuction or division there	of and to account with the	with any interference which may be declared ne Assignee in every way possible in obtaining	
evidence and going forward with suc		or and to cooperate with the	ne Assignee in every way possible in obtaining	
		and documents and perform	n any act which may be necessary in connection	
with claims or provisions of the Inter	national Convention for F	Protection of Industrial Prot	n any act which may be necessary in connection	
			e necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United	
States patent to the Assignee.	coto, to policita uli tani	maave acts which may be	s necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United	
	eby authorize(s) and requ	est(s) the Commissioner of	Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of	
the United States resulting from sai	id application or any divis	sion or divisions or continui	ing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as	
Assignee of the entire interest, and h	nereby covenants that he	has (they have) full right to	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and	
that he has (they have) not executed			and assigned, and	
			LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22.585; JOHN P.	
			T T. LANGLEY, Reg. No. 33,940: MICHAEL	
			SON, Reg. No. 36,238; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT,	
			29; WEINING YANG, Reg. No. 38,690; SARAH	
			EN under 37 C.F.R. S 10.9(b) the power to insert	
			er to comply with the rules of the United States	
Patent and Trademark Office for reco				
1 6 7				
Date 27, 2002 Date 27, 2002 Date 2002 Date Sig		7/ 6	2 / 4	
Date: 2002. 6.2/ Sig	nature of Inventor	Konji S	uzuki	
		Kouji SUZUKI		
7 25 3		Masato	Kanao	
Date: June 25, 2002 Sig	nature of Inventor		Junio	
		Masato KAN AO		
D4: Tue 3/ 1027 ~	, er	minoru	Hanaoka	
Date: June 26, 2002 Sig	nature of Inventor	7,5,7,0,0	Mariaoria	
		Minoru HANAOKA		
Data'	nature of Inventor			
Date: Sign	nature of Inventor			

RECORDED: 08/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0788